Õ|^} } Á맥^} Office of Communications

## **DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE**

© vington Highway • Decatur, Georgia • 30032-1513 Telephone: (404) 508-7147 • Fax: (404) 508-7341

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 2028\$%

CONTACT:
Matt Montgomery
DJJ Communications
(404) 508-7147

matthewmontgomery@djj.state.ga.us

Pursuant to the terms of O.C.G.A. § 50-14-1, notice is hereby given to the public that the open monthly meeting of the Board of Juvenile Justice will be held on Thursday, September 26, 201; at 10:00 a.m.

The meeting will be held in the DJJ Central Office Board Room located at 3408 Covington Highway, Decatur, GA 30032. If you require assistance, please call 404-508-7243.





## Georgia Department of Juvenile Justice Board Meeting Central Office 3408 Covington Highway, Decatur, GA 30032 Thursday, September 26, 2019 10:00 AM

1. Call to Order Sandra Heath Taylor, Chair

2. Invocation Danny Horne, Chaplain

3. Secretary's Report Adam Kennedy, Secretary

Roll Call

Approval of Board Agenda

• Approval of the Minutes of the August 22, 2019 Board Meeting

4. Commissioner's Report

Tyrone Oliver, Commissioner

- \*Staff Updates
- \*Faithful Service Awards
- \*Human Resources Updates
- \*Division of Community Services Updates
- \*Division of Secure Facilities Updates
- \*Agency Budget FY20 Updates
- 5. Board of Education

Dr. Rufus Johnson, Interim Associate Superintendent

6. Chair's Comments

Sandra Heath Taylor, Chair

- 7. Old Business
- 8. New Business
- 9. Adjournment

(The next Board Meeting will be held on Thursday, October 24, 2019 at Central Office.)







## Georgia Department of Juvenile Justice Board of Education Meeting 3408 Covington Highway, Decatur, GA 30032

## Thursday, September 26, 2019

- 1. Superintendent's Comments......Tyrone Oliver, Superintendent
- 2. Education Updates......Interim Associate Superintendent Dr. Rufus Johnson
  - Teacher Retention Data
  - Student Achievement Data
  - Professional Learning for Education Staff
  - CTAE Program Updates
  - Education Staff Vacancies
  - Cognia (formally AdvancED)
  - Parent Engagement

(The next Board meeting will be held on Thursday, October 24, 2019 at Central Office.)